

New Operations Manager for Kahnawà:ke Cannabis Control Office

For immediate release

(Kahnawake - 14, Tsothohrhkó:wa/January 2025) The Kahnawa:ke Cannabis Control Board (KCCB) is pleased to announce that Jennifer Paul has been hired as the Operations Manager for the Kahnawa:ke Cannabis Control Office (KCCO). Ms. Paul began her new position on December 16, 2024, and has been actively participating in an onboarding process to ensure a smooth transition into her role.

Reporting to both the General Manager of Operations for the Office of the Council of Chiefs (OCC) and the Chairperson of the KCCB, Ms. Paul is responsible for overseeing and developing the operations of the KCCO. This includes ensuring the KCCO effectively supports the KCCB by maintaining effective operational frameworks, aligning policies and procedures with the Board's mission, and contributing to strategic goal setting and implementation.

In taking on these responsibilities, Ms. Paul brings a strong background in operations management, financial oversight, and community engagement, coupled with a deep commitment to supporting the community of Kahnawà:ke.

"I am excited to work closely with the Kahnawà:ke Cannabis Control Board to assist in successfully implementing the laws and regulations," said Jennifer Paul. "I look forward to contributing to the Kahnawà:ke Cannabis Control Office to foster continued growth and success."

"We're pleased to have Jennifer join us, and we're confident that her expertise and her dedication to Kahnawà:ke make her an ideal choice to lead the Kahnawà:ke Cannabis Control Office," said Tara Jacobs, Chairperson of the KCCB. "We're excited about what we'll be able to achieve together, and we look forward to seeing the progress she'll drive, as we're certain her unique perspective will bring fresh energy into the work that will be carried out."

The KCCB congratulates Ms. Paul on her new appointment and looks forward to her contributions in guiding the KCCO's evolving role in Kahnawà:ke.